OVERTIME 

4. The parties agree that the change in overtime rate from l .5X to 2.0X shall commence effective 

the start of the third pay period after the date of ratification. 

ARTICLE 11: PROBATIONARY PERIOD 

5.  An Employee with less than five hundred three point seven five (503.75) hours worked at date 
of ratification will have their hours worked prior to ratification count towards their 
probationary period. The Employee shall only be required to work a total five hundred three 
point seven five (503.75) hours to successfully conclude the probationary period. 

ARTICLE 12: SENIORITY 

6. Seniority shall be in accordance with the Collective Agreement and shall include the service 

prior to the date of certification. 

ARTICLE 14: VACANCIES, PROMOTIONS, TRANSFERS